DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-984302

\$40.00 Pgs=3

04/28/2022 02:12 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

A.P.N. No.:	1220-01-002-04	6				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00					
File No.:	1591341 AMG					
Recording F	Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
Mail Tax Sta						
		Same as below				
	itements To:	Same as below				
the CSI Trus	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below				

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Paul Robert Schat and Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustees of the PCS Trust dated May 28, 2015 and any amendments thereto

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustee of the CSi Trust dated September 30, 2021, and any amendments thereto

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a Portion of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 1, Township 12 North, Range 20 East Further described as Follows:

Lot 22, in Block C, as Set Forth on the Final Map #PDOI-19 for Sterling Ranch Estates, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, September 17, 2002, Book 0902, Page 5372, as Document No. 552347, and by Certificate of Amendment Recorded March 26, 2003, Book 0303, Page 12541, as Document No. 571358.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/27/2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 1 of 2

THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The PCS Trust dated May 28, 2015	
Paul	
Paul Robert Schat, Trustee	
13/	
Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustee	
State of Nevada)	
County of Carson City	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By Paul Robert Schat and Cheyenne Lynne Schat	2022 day of <u>COPI</u> , 2022
Signature: Notary Public	A. CLAYPOOL Notary Public - State of Nevada Assaintenant Recorded in Corons City
My Commission Expires: 51434	Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 12-7757-3 - Expires May 16, 2024
	/ /

THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

	\ \
The PCS Trust dated May 28, 2015	\ \
[3]	$ \rightarrow $
Paul Robert Schat, Trustee	
Cheyenne Lynne Schat, Trustee	· .
State of Nevada- California)	
County of San Diego)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 21 day of April By Payl Robert Schat and Cheyenne Lynne Schat:	, 2022
Signature: <u>Juanusca</u> Hardy Notary Public Francisca Hardy My Commission Expires: C. Charles 72, 2073 My Commission Expires: C. Charles 72, 2073	County
My Commission Expires: Chober 22, 2023 Commission My Comm. Expir	es Oct 22, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)						
a) <u>1220-01-002-046</u>		_			/\		
b)		_					
		_			\ \		
d)		_			\ \		
Type of Property:							
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	RS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording	J			
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s: 4/28/22 E	Both Trusts	Ok~A.B.		
☐ Other							
		_			_ \		
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 0.00					
 b. Deed in Lieu of Forec 	closure Only (value of prope	erty) (7	·)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00		1			
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 0.0	0	\			
·			/	1			
4. If Exemption Claime))			
	nption per NRS 375.090,		 /-	. /	•		
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption: Transfer of			Another Trus	it		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	W1thout	Consid	<u>eration</u>	/			
The undersigned declares	s and acknowledges, unde	r penalty of r	oprium, nurei	r Iant to NPS 1	875 060		
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is c	correct to the	best of their	information a	and helief		
and can be supported by							
Furthermore, the parties a	igree that disallowance of	any claimed	exemption, c	r other deter	mination of		
additional tax due, may re	sult in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due	plus interest	at 1% per me	onth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly	y and severa	lly liable for a	any additiona	l amount owed.		
	10000	1. 1		Char	1		
Signature	(an por	Capaci	ty	Myest	A		
	\ 1	_\	\	Q	V		
Signature		Capaci	ty				
)					
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	GRANTEE	NEORMA	TION		
(REQUIRED		7	(REQUI		11011		
Print Name: The PCS Tr		Print N	ame: the CS		September		
Address: 1804 Sterling R	anch Drive	- J		21	·		
City: Gardnerville		Addres	s: 1804 Ste	erling Ranch	Drive		
State: NV	Zip: 89410	City:	Gardnerville				
	-	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		
		_					
COMPANY/PERSON RE							
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1591341 AMG							
	on Street, Suite 5A	.	N.N. /		00704		
City: Carson City	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89701		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED